

GAHC010203122024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : PIL/55/2024

1.WE FOR GUWAHATI FOUNDATION AND 2 ORS
REP. BY ITS MANAGING TRUSTEE AND PRESIDENT , ANITA VERMA,
CURRENTLY RESIDING AT 23, PRATIKSHA , KHARGHULI RIVERSIDE,
GUWAHATI-04

2: ANITA VERMA
D/O- SRI BALKRISHAN VERMA
R/O- 23 PRATIKSHA KHARGHULI RIVERSIDE
GUWAHATI-04

3: DEBARGHA ROY
R/O- 43 LAMB ROAD
LATASIL GUWAHATI-0

VERSUS

1.THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REP. BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, DISPUR, PIN-
781005, ASSAM

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT
ASSAM SECRETARIAT DISPUR GUWAHATI-06

3:THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT
LICHUBAGAN HENGRABARI GUWAHATI-36

4:JOINT DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
KAMRUP (M) STATE GUEST HOUSE BYE LANE
MG ROAD UZANBAZAR GUWAHATI-01

5:SRIMANTA SANKARDEV UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES
REP. THROUGH THE REGISTRAR
2ND FLOOR GAUHATI MEDICAL COLLEGE BUILDING
GAUHATI MEDICAL COLLEGE HILL TOP ROAD
NARAKASUR PAHAR BHANGAGARH GUWAHATI-3

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. D. Ghosh, Advocate.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. R.B. Bora, Government Advocate, Assam.

– BEFORE –

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

20.11.2024

(Vijay Bishnoi, CJ)

At the request of Ms. D. Ghosh, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners,
the matter stands adjourned.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant